

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).593/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in WA No.958/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUREAU OF INDIAN STRD.LAB.EMP.ASS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Sood,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter on the date notified, i.e., 22nd
January, 2007.

Till that date, interim order passed by the High Court
shall continue.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master